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LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

........ oYM AA, .s*fi"i
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bt 5 AR ..... el AU S IR e Y | BACHMAYN, George - Pvri, 2674178

A GRAVE NUMBER............. { ...... Mgl on . o LR o 1
{ IOW MARKED: NamePeg? ........... Oross?. . & .. ...
:
4 ' Headboard? ........... Bottles) . Lau o,
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: 1t present can give any information
. b
Y Was one buried with body?........ M V,}/(' ....................
! Was one fastened to name peg or o . A
stake used as a grave marker?..... T(/) ................... :+ Thomas Heﬂ??, =
Captain 28th Inf.

{'If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

RLPORTED BY: 2 |
\

q/l/t &Jw ;,}A*‘ ( .................... [
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Co I 28th Inf. '
- 1st Division BACHMAN, George - Pvt, 2674178

No one im this organization at presemt can give any information
regarding Private Bachman,

Signed : Thomas Henry
s captein 28th Iaf.

A/a/




i g e

T b i

1
}
L 4
]
{
§
§
1

|
{
i

|
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.\‘._ \ EOCATION OFF THE GRAVE OF
..... Backuen, . 4674178, ... .0eorge...... I 000
(Surname.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.)
...... ibbai’s o) UL SRR ) T 0 o PE Y 5 - (o)« KOS 1
(Rank.) (Organization.)
RN OTBURTA T ten i Lt s S0 can s SITREE & wigtiyr ity

PLACE OF BURIAL... Yield of Battle. - . &«

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify elearly what map is used.

Le Neuville le Comte Ferme, near

.GRAVE NUMBER: & 8 By R
HOW M;'&RI{ED: N AT ofE o SNSRI SR, (O33r:h et i S LA
Headboard§ ... ..., i ROt El e IS AN AL, d

IDENTIPICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with bodyt. . ahant. ot ¥ ot o

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake nsed as a grave marker?.. .5l ol

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: ~

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This porfion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service, .



PARTY P SATLING AUG, 12, 1831

Pilgrins shouvld follow GRE s
transhortation employnes ha
je8s2neer is missing at

rery QKLctE} a
en : sbruct'

(_a_
2]
ck
m @

Routz Goin~ and Returning: NYNH%H RR

Itinerary: y v’ 3
Auz. 10 ¢ ILeave Sandy Hook, Conn. 8,84 A EST Bus NZT Co.
¢ Acrive Danbury, Conn. 8.55 AW WST :
o Lreave Danbury, Conn. 3.55 Al EST Train NH 141
SArrive Maw York {(‘f‘T) NY 10.556 AM EST

“ﬁﬁnro*ﬂcL close connecticn at Danbury)

v .'i«'

Coach, iiotor Cosch (WET Co.) Sandy Hook to Danbury

N

Parlor Car, Dsnbury, Conn. to New York

Tlapsed time, 2 hours, 31 min
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Diagnosis and complications : (includ‘ales) W 0 ¢ /. W/
-/5\/

Treatment and Progress : {include 9{1‘?:31);/ Loy & \Ma\ \Qm@bew _ OQA QDQSUQ% g‘(‘awl
C\M\}"L CKQ‘ST\?\"T"‘ - '\i(t‘eng & QQ&@%Qﬂ aﬂﬂ C\BY,GM(;L] m\p Seph Browd. 7
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Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :
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Name BACHMAN, Mrs. Je

HOTEL AMBASSADOR

Paris Hotel . BOULEVARD HAUS SMANMN

Home address............ Rte 17, Sandy Hook, Fairfield Co., Connecticut .
Party P . Group Unit  95. AMERICA

Date of arrival August 20, 1931 Date of departure S8, ROOSEVELT, Septe3,1951
Relationship............ Mother, age 58

Name of deceased BACHMAN, George

Rank ) Pvte. Organization Coe I, 28th Infe

Cemeltery 6’,/4/_, C— /&) (7A

lMeuse -A_rgonne



REMARKS . ‘




REB-apsa  WAR DEPARTMENT |
- pIIMRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WINWVS P

. .
- . . 225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y. : Party covecenrsacnans
' ‘ Numberl§44. ......
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
.;.Ba-?-h-n-l.ag’. .M.rog-...g... ....... e Actual cost of
...... Name of Pilgrim - Through Pull th
Route 17 VS TOTR T et m
....c.“.y...............B.O;e..Aha;e;B.... Gty Lower Berth Rate. |
Sandy Hoo . A
.......... d‘.y ."..'K.”.?'osﬁg‘.””“““"”“'””'” New York, to sgm;uﬂoook’_ao'nn,”
Destination of Ticket . Sendy H°°ka .Conn....... ' $ ,,,,,,, 75— ..................
via .. JYNEXE = Sandy H0ookK, CO0Ae.........ccooemiiuiiiieiiiiiiieeeeieniaeeeeen, U
....... Sept. 12, 1931 ... ... 00te.19,. 2981 ....ccoee.n....
Date of Departure : Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time | ‘onGoag| Car | USG. Order No. | A4Sl
leer " Zert M| J5 8| g-1+|2-38 FA
ptea e re P ) | 65| /21888 | 75
W% WET Bacs |  |yutopm |
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv. -
:Ar.
Lv.
Ar,
I;v‘.
Ar ' .
Excess Fare New York, to. ' Cost $ Total 25
Stop Over rheeeesersnsseserassanssstesessnnresioas ettt ————————— Through Rate
Excess
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. Bachman, Mrs. J
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The following stop overs are requested.
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RPB-2-17-31—5M



7 EORGE F. R. TAYLO

@ 9

PARTY NP" \
July 24th, 1931

Mrs. J- mhman.
Route 17,
Sandy Hook, Conn.

Dear Madam:

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the haotel where
yoa are to stop in Wew York City. Pleass attach the tags to the handle
of eech piece of- your baggage and place a paster on each end of each
piece of your haggege before leaving your home. ' :

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will bo in uniform. During
your sojourn in ew York bofore sailing for Europe, and upon your re-
turn from Europe, you will stop at the hotel Astor, 45th Street an
Brondwey, New York City. :

All moil intended to reach you between August 12th, 1931, the
dey you sail from the United States, and September 3rd, 1931, the déy you
leave Europe, should bo addrossed to you in care of Amorican Pilgrim-
2ga, 146 Avonus des Champs Elysees, Paris, France; for cxemplo:

Mrs. Mery Smith,

c¢/o American Pilgrimage,

146 Avenuo des Champs Elysees,
Paris, France.

In making reservations for your journey home from Now York

City, it is necessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the
exact time and date of your departura. Tho party you are to travel with
will be disbended in New York City on the dey following your return from
Europe and all arrangements for your sccomodetions will bs made with the
railroads by this office accordingly, Upon your return from BEurope, it
will therefore ba necessary for you to remein in tho hotel over night as
e guest of the United States Government.

There is also enclosed herewith information relative to the
cometeries in Europe.

Very truly yours,
7 o TR

. Alst Licut. Q.dleCa |
nel: Assistant,
s 2 paggage Tags
4 Baggeeo Pastors
1 Copy cereterial Information
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: & ANMERICA Eastbound
Party: ... .... AR Hotel . . . . .. A5 TG R T S 2 838,71 Lo AR .. .Westbound -
Nitrme' .%o Bachmsn, Mrs. Jo . (Bvte George Bacamen 24, 4, C.)
Home Addzess . . . . . . Routell7y«Sandy Hook,=Conrie b v ol 80 B E T ad - S Sl e S
Name and address of nearest relative or friend . .m.‘?'. Bose A' '(%e‘s.r.lt?z.',‘ .......... AN G e R
......................................... 55 Chatfield St., Derby, Comn,
IRCUGTON RN A M =5 N5 s i TS il A ATV MR L Age i /08 TH L SRS B

History of present complaint:

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 ’ (OVER)

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison Officer upon return t6 New York.
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Bacman,lMrs . Bertha

Name

Rt 17, Sandy Hook, Conn.

Home address .-

Demnghter, Mfs. Rose Gesrer,

Address of Nearest friend or relative

b5 Chat field St. Derby, Conn.

58

Age
head.

Frot,

Religion...........
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Diagnosis and comiplications : '(incl‘ dates) .
Coryza, acute mild,D, Clo

Awg86th, seen by Ma j.Campkell,
Treatment and Progress : include dates)gp 14 capsules, brandy A.T.Ke
Aug,27th, aspirin, Vicks to chest. D.C.Ce.
31st Bremdy 10 cec,
Sept., lst, Bromides ii

Disposition : (include dates)

To continue in mrty. D.C.Ce.
Remarks :

Sept. 3rd to Cherbourg. Beachs



In Cabin with MrS'AnnieRamsay ...................

g PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP
.......... L BN STATE ST esin  A
58 M _ CONNECTICUT
Mrs"Ba'Oh'man y. MI‘S. - J U 1 T . Address . Rout €. 17 SGhd o s o Saﬂdy HOOk
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Connecticut Fairfield
SRR s o RS PR CA F R e I
Mrs, Rose A. Gesner o 5 Chatfield St. Derby
e e R sty e iRt ress g E e 613 s ) o gt it
' Gonmeptieut . U B de iy
...... w1 s s g 1 EO R
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIA. RRN‘Y’H’H‘&H‘ .................. ‘Tmin No. 141 ........ Date Aug°10’1931-10=55m .E.?.S”.T
Hotel AStOI’ ...................................................... Room No. 79 ................................
.. Mrs, Gertrude Carson
R OO et W o o T e el ota o o eatteran V2 s ixofarakeis s v, o) Shwrerutaleiaiotore-vla  wisTere

.................................................

.............. Cabin N0251A

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

/v &3
Datcseptember 11 9! 1951 .... Vessel ROOSEVELT ......................... Cabin "NO: "¢ % ¢ scsies &G?JE/—’/. e
" / s f 2
In Cabin with ....... Mrs.—tane—RAmsey WO 7ﬁ /;Z“?W’Z’/ %/M‘é’/"@"//@@v’
Astor Yo A 242
ETOtEll (o5 s G aotiots ¢ 5 & Sioritions § 5 BUPRHETeE 5 § 3 EUSTOIE T § § b SEATSUeTS & 8 8 SISISIVIONE & BISTANESTs o8 s sTateneceiata o o eieieistais Roomi NO. . 52500 o s simemisin i 8 5 armisiore
Roomed with .... Alone ............................................................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
VIA. RR NYNH&H Train No. 14’8 ........ Space SlZ Car No. 68 ......... Date 9—12'51

......................................................................................................................

Eastbound)




Penalty for private o avoid
payment of po 00.

WAR DEPARTMENT

' &)
- CR&N 2
A : DB e ST
Qgep 147 \ —
T VWWT— 6 30PN ‘j _,1*\“_”/-"“—&\\
OFFICIAL BUSINESS \ 19319 S T
\Conty/ —

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK! N. Y.



INVASYE D, o ol n ot el R S 1 o g Ly P MR o !

ADDRESS Route .17, -Sandy Hook;- gonngeticut
DATE .»

TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

LA Y (Signed) %W% ! %M’W



Gt e JEGL
@ ==TURN RECEIP@ /

/g/gwg/} SN

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

(Signature or name of l\(ldl‘&ﬁet)

A el et AR I e, LIt o e SO o B S e e e e i L e
(Signature of addressee’s ny.ut.)

Date of a’elwcry_../._ ___________ / _____________ AL Q2

Form 3811 U, 6, GOVERNMENT FRINTING omﬁ‘@ﬁ %



Fost Office Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
 POSTAGE-$300.

OV A B i
REGISTERED ARTIGEE ~ “O\ | =l ] oK G DOMRE
o5 pored )10 L 1 5‘\ wner hi 51 ol B X _—
IO O { i =B " :-l"w“'n ",» J”~%m.§f~;”‘;“: |

INSURED PARCEL %5 0 i L
No. : o S
T |
Q. M, GENERI‘\L AND DATE OF DELIVERY ‘
Return to A |
T MUNT TG er stk DING |

Street and Number,

or Post Office Box,

WASHINGTON

T Vi

9
0



e /)¢

RE FrTURN HECEIP"
/g /g @V‘Y\A/\A/C/’/ b/ /-3

Received from the Posimaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

Date of delivery £~ P TV IAL L 19N 7

Form 3811 U. 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOR e 5—6116



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
#inst Oftice Beparfuent oA et
OFFICIAL BUSINESS . ‘ " ;~,\ L T e e B OSTAGE, 300, s

[ 4 - )"'.Il.‘t"*: ""‘-. ‘{e
REGISTERED ARTICLE o ON I et ,.A.m.w:‘{j’j‘:“%;‘;“&_"ffw
v o _. s 7 .‘ med _.ail'"’m“"m.-», AN ,:" Qx, IA_ﬂ,!
INSURED PARCEL A iry's L Foip
No. '
‘ AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to___Q), .M, GENERAL !l
(NAME OF SENDER)
Street and Number,

or Post Office Box LIUN ]TTO NS RITTI DIN(‘

WASHINGTON,
@5




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Batlwan, Seorge - MeA : - Muly 21, 193

ea, ¢ Dachuian,
Route 174
Sandy Hoolk, GCotine

Dear Madam:

to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

" Lvs Sandy Hook Bus N Coa- 8.4 AL (BoT) - inge 10
Ary Danbury p g D 8406 AM(BIT) Auge 10
Lvs Danbuwry maat  CTradn  Nol.l4d Be60 AL (EST) Auge 10
Ars New Yoxk " " 1S 10,86 AM, (ﬂ)f) Mg 10

(0r cent Tex)

Ascormodations: Uoashy Motor Ooach (MET Co.) Sandy Hook to Danbury.
Parlor Car; Danbury, Comn. %0 Now York, N.¥s

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E., SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy dizebmonMGe83s8—Cpyt, (MA) M July 16, 1931.

Mrs, J, Bachman,
Route 17,
Sandy Hool, Conu,

Dear Madam:
678,240

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
2460
amount of § ., to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
115 A Yefiby, Assistant.

Check No.



Bachman Mrs J

R 17 Sandy Hook Fairfield cffjfun. ‘

Bachman (George Pvt 1232 M

£) WAR DEPARTMENT ‘M,,,w"‘”
\ { t’-/ el OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i o
C;".‘,? WASHINGTON 7 ﬁﬁ#ﬁ
L’ z ‘-‘

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR{BQLﬂW
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENGEOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and gddress of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

oo Kecre A Gpames

W ﬁwcﬁw/%

Very truly yours,

(Your name) g

f/7 ‘“J: f (Your address) ‘ %

A AT 1 \ ,4',_7




America Bachman, George, Pvt.
g-12-31

1232 V. ‘

I Lecet?”

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the invitation extended

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., J. Bachman
(Name)

Rt. 17, Sandy Hook, Fairfield Co., Connecticut

(Town or City) (State)

U. 9. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFVIOR: 1030 3116256






{
WAR DEPARTMENT v
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in RepLy ReFerTo L 293 AN October 10, 1930
Bachman, George Pvt 1232 M

Mrs. J. Bachman
Route 17
Sandy Hook, Connecticut

Dear liadam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the £ct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1938.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
gnswer the following questions by filling out the blamks left therefor
nd return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

l. Do yeu desire fio make this pilerimage? (‘7«:/:5 3 bt/ 4

2. Do you desire to m2ke the pilgrimage fw} 24
in the calendar year 19319

2 JPSF
3. PFlease give your age and state your Age S g
health. _ Condition of health 7
. /
4, Do you speak English? y,e,»ﬁ
/
5e What other langauge do you speak? "QT BN ANAA A~

For The CQuartermaster General:

Very truly)yours, [/

i A4 \" ﬁ)
[ J"_.i"_ /1 _‘. 007_)
O A Hﬂf?"rHE‘fS;
Encls: Captain, Q. Il Corps '
Act Assistant. K
Amendment
Envelope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

s wepiyvinarsy 100G 295 45074

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiong for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
yvear.: It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank gpace following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question. please sign
yvour name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 Ul Rt
(Write answer here)

(Sigﬁ here |




America

?2"27750 @ ‘ W
\V/ W

I MM _________ the invitation extended

(Accept ;)r decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

KX
A\
Mrs. Je. Bachman, %

(Name)

R, #17 - Sandy Hook, Fairfield County, Conn,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVEKNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029



WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL g oz

WASHINGTON
N repLy rerer To QM 295 A-C October p , 1929,
Bachran, George 1232 U

Mrs. Je. Bachman,
R. 17,
Sendy Hook, Conn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in.
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, ‘1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necesgary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimagés, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plang completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
quéestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thié-pilgrimage it eligible? (Yes) {tHo)

52 Do you desire to make the pilgfimége
in the calendar year 19307 ¥ g (Yes) (Ner

21755

% . Have you at any time made a previousg ﬂ&é&t~" ’;’
to the grave of the deceased memberg gﬁ the milis <.
tary or naval forces in whom you ar@ mtexe;gtedq \% Kew) (No)

'r "'H'a— =) I_"_t?. Tige.ﬁ?‘l-lealth /QMW
4. Please give your age and state of ﬂgalth v 4 gAY ,j(Years} (Good i Boor) rRarna_
‘u/ = "1:“'__'.:‘;;}? :
g ¥ English - (Yes) (No)
Other languags
‘£§pecify language spoken)

\!'

5., What language do you speak? f{

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

{ 4
\\*‘iw
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act ' Major, q. M, Corps,

Envelope y Assisgtant,






, WAR DEPARTMENT .
C.

FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOE—z—gs A-C

June 29 , 1929.
Bachman, Georgs

krs. Je« Bachman,
RBe (X%
Sandy Hook, Conn,.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ppivate George Bachman, Co. I, 28th Inf., whose remalns are now in-
terred in the lMeuse-irgonne imeriocun Cemetery, Homagne-scus-lontfaucon,
Jieuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksn to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son wag survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect bte mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. | Bd : .

i QU 205 A-M

Bachman, Goorge - ) ‘ ' . April 6, 1932,

Mrs. Bertha Baclman,
Route #1, :
: Bl.ndy Hook, cann.
s Doar hdm
In oomglimu with your rocent roquost, mtruotlm

‘ h,s.w' been issued that a ﬂ.q; bo fomrd_od‘ym in honar of your

son, the late Private Goorge Beclman, Company I, 26th Infantry,

provided oms has not previously been furnished.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JA8, H. LAUBACH,

AR % : Y 1t, Colomel «.M.Corps,
T ,w"/ Assistant,
24z e
wab - TO:C d’-“G Officer, Walhinstm Quartermaster Bepot,

c - 2fth & C Sts,, WV,

AUTHORITY FOR ISSUANCE OF ONE FLAG TO THE ABOVE

MOTHER AT ADDRESS GIVEN PROVIDED A FLA.G HAS NOT
PREVIOUSLY BEEN FURNISHED,



Amg*iran @ﬁlﬁ Star ﬂﬁgthprﬁ

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC.
NEW YORK STATE

*

Headquarlers: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Streel, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved 20 %’zﬁ%f! ﬁ M a1z

SCN OR CAUGHTER

Name oflMothcr ﬁﬁ% @ MWAQ/
Address Qfm Yo, M% A2oan e .l e

fluain STREET city Tstate

Name of Deceased %f/&"ﬁf{ £ ﬁ a/f///h’lW
P 74
Army, Nayy—Marine Q/} 2y%«/2’wﬂ /09/:/@-—'

RANK REGIMENT // COMPANY

Stationed at

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Deat.h W / 2 / / / 5/ y2ra zﬁfﬂw

Where BuriedW %q/m/,u &muZ}ﬁ ars g’i! Y. :

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A'_c )
Baghmem, Bworge  M-A July £1, 1081

Nrgs Js T;u(:'iman,
Route 17,
Sandy Hook, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your vransportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of thé first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows;

Lv. Sgmiy 1{&}1: Bus NET Co. Be24 AJ(BST) ings 10

AT, I?ﬂ,nhur?fﬁ) X " " 800 Ay (BST) Age 10

L¥. Debury= NOORE - Train No,141 8,55 A.lL (BST) Auge. 10

Ax's law Yoxis * “ R, 10,66 A (B3T) Aug. 20
{Gr Cont=or) , "

Ascommodat{dnet  Coachy lotor Coach (NET Co.) Sandy Hook to Danbury.
Farlor Car, Danbury, Commn. to New York, N.Y.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE. QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy perermon 08854 Cope, (MA) M July 16, 19s1.

Mrs. J. Dachman,
Route 17,
Sandy Hook, Conn,

Dear Madam:
675,240
There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
2,60
amount of $ , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Pk fatall s Asgistant.
Check No.



ot e

01 293 A-M
o A P Octaber 10, 1930
| Boekuan, George Pvi 0 1232.Y AL |

. Mras A Bachman
Rogte 17 )
Samd:,r Hook connecticut

Dear Nadam:

A reply has not been reca:.v'ed to office letter of recent -
dzte relative to the. pllgrlma.ge to the cemeteries of Lu'ope ‘author- - -
“2zed by tne Act of Congress of March 2 1829 s amended Iuay L 1930,‘
. The records of this off:xce show that you are tna _ e

of the deceased veteran -named above and in ordor that plans mbhﬂm
. completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you -
‘answer the following -questions by £filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this offico in the enclosod envolone which

requiros no postago. :

T Domvﬂdagmﬂ_@wmm° A Pk gl S0

- N yOouL. dosn'e to- mako ‘tho 3ilgr1ma6'o
in the calendar year I%’IL :

3._ Pleage give your age ‘and state your .Ar!-e

“ health. , : Comut:.on of heﬂlth

4y To you svealr Bngligh?

£ do \_iou spaak?

> S Zor The Quartermaster Generals
Very truly yours,’
A | | A, D, BUGHES;
-Bnels: \ ' Captaln, Q. My Corljﬁ‘
Ak ‘ / 25aistant,
Amemdrnent ‘ 'Y
- Envzloﬁe :

50/1560



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Bachman, Gegrge = 12%2-M ? June 18, 1930
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Mrs. J. Bachman,
BE. 17,
Sendy Bdok, Jomnecticut.

Dear Madam:

. Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this.office not later than August lst of this
year, It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. A

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931 .«
(Write answer here!

(Sign here)



e N
3 WAR DERPARTMENT ey
> 2 N . OFF!CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
,-‘,j"f pg'?f?" a9 o e VIASHINGTON

YAV mar), T S e .

A /:_«r ! / M=y 1, 1930.
In reply rvefor te QM 293 A-C

Backinan, Georgs ~1383 M

.'.

Mre. J - ﬁ..u!-’ﬂk\n:

R 17, ' ”

Pk galngg. Comnecticut,

This letter, which contains general informetion regarding the .
pilgrimage to the eemeteries of Furope, is being sent to eadh mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimeie during the .
salendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pillgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & ocopy of which is enclosed here=
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explaeins in detail some. of the most importaut things connected
with the pilgrimage,.’ : iy : :

Formal. invitetions are being extended to each mo:sher and widow
who has ‘expressed a desire $o make the pllgrimage during 19304 In BO
far as practiczble, these invitations sre being extended with a view %o
keeping the women from each agtate together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued im baged on a °
drewing by lot which was, held about one month agoy’ Inclosed with each
invitation is a eard for acknowledgnent and it is quite importent that .
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the negss~
sary railroad, stoemship and hotel reservations may be aerrangeds - The
government will defray all the necessary .oxponsos of the pilerimage,
inclnding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, stoamship fare and all
other incidental expengess It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you guch funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other ugos distinct=
ly of a perscnal mature, i

Arrangements have been made with tho Amorican Railroad
Association which assurog us the united support and coopération of all of
the railroads in tho United States in handling the mevement to and from
New York City. The loocal ticket apent will secure your railrqad and
glesper ticket and will make tho necossery pullman resérvations. Relore
your departure fram your heme we will mail you a ehock, sufficient %o
pay for your mealy and othar dravelling expenses while enroute o New
. Yorke - Your rgllroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home

to New York and upon arrival in New York the army offiocr in charge of
the New York offiec will oollect the Totura tyip stub and hold 3t until
your return to New York fram Buropes’

Upen arrivel in Now York, you will Wb mot by an army offieey

30/994/ ol



@

and cscorted to a first slass hotel where reservacions have boon made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be frox 24 to 48 hours., At
the proper time, you will be eseortcc to the steamship urom which passage
has been cngeged for Earopc, 41). of ‘the Women miking this trip will be
provided with cabin elass ac sommedations aboard steamers whicn means that
from two %to four wiil be guartered in the sume stateroom. ' If you have
any friecnd that you would likce %o pe quartercd withiwe will enisayor 1o
arrange it if you will communicate With this officc,

The occan voyage will lasgt about 3 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg.. France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and,tékcn in a special. train to Paris whure
first class hotel accommodations have been roeserved.  The first day in
Paris will bo a dey of rest, = On the 24 day, the vomen of cach party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the Freonch unknown soldicr, In the
afternoon there will %6 a recception in whish the French war mothers,
govornmont officials, and promincny eiviliane will partiecipate, The
following morning thc groups geing to the differcnt scmeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses,.und procccd to the eccmeterics where
they will remain for about 7 days,! Twenty-five women will be assigned
to cach bus and an army offisor will hawve charze of the bus., The
dtinoraries to and from the ccmetcries and the fdaily itinersries while at
the cemcterics have been veried so as Ho take in points of bistorieal
interest as well as some parte of the battlefields where Amerisan troops
were engagods Upon return to- Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and cduring this time an opportunity will be given to sec the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity. The ontire duration of
your stay in Furope will be 14 days. and the itinseraries have been 8o
arranged that cach day will be provided for, . Except in nase of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possibtls for any Teman making
the pilgrimagc to remain im Furope for a longer period than 14 daya nor .
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of her expensce after loaving tho party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimece specifisally states that the government shall
not pay the exponses of any voman who Willfully leaves her partys.

Upon return to the United Stotes each ship will be met in Now
York City by army officers who will escort the mothcrs and widows to the
trains which will toke them home. Before lcaving Now York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a slceping car tieket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling oxpensesas

Army officers are boing used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and eare has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is token of the women who are ontrusted to theiy
tharge,  Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
#e teken sick #uring the pilerimage and also to care for the remains of
uny vho may dle amd provision has been made for returning ‘the remaing of
any who moy die to thelr homes, It is cossonbial thut oach woman making
the pilegrimage furnish The Quarturmaster General with on emergency address
of some relgtive or frieud to he notified in ¢he event of an Emergencys
Medical care will be provided by »ivilion agonciez, If such caro i&
needad in New York Oity dt will be furnishcd by the hotal physioians or

30/994/ -2 -



by -local hospitalss Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the lmerican
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need .
it, In aduition to this, six doctors of the reguler earmy will be on duty
throughout the pilerimages ;

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand tagcage
and the articles taken should be such as will be reguired for a Irip of
about one months Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is mueh colder than that of the United States,
sach woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing %o stend
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteriesa

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations taroughout this pilgrimage, 17T will be greatly appre-=
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any cormunications received from
this office,

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
; Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1. Enclosure.
Regulationg

30/994/ i



' 2. Do you degire to make the ollgrlmage

4 ' &

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAR\'ERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY, REFER Td QM 293 A-C October 7 16829,

Bachran, George 1232 M

Mrs. J. Bachman,
R. 17, _
Sandy Hook, Conn.
Dear Madam

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to' cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military ot naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of esuch investigation in a reportv to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers ‘and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pllgrlmagee to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestione by filling out thevblanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the encloged envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this-pilérimége if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

et

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ~ (No)

a———

%

Age Health .
4. Please give your age and state of health, : (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you gpeak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Genseral,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aggigtant,



' WAR DEPARTMENT E.
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN

WASHINGTON

'n REPLY rurer To QM 293 A-C

June 29, 1929.
Bachman, George

lirse J. Bachman,
Re 17,
oandy Hook, Conne

Daar Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late ppivate George Bachmsn, 00e I, 28th Inf., whose remalns are now in-

terred in the leuse-Argonne Amorican Cemetsry, Romagne~-sovs~Lontfeucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls. o
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



» A @

In reply refer to:
293 C-R ,
Jwe 20, 1920.

lrass. Js Ba -:ﬂux;h
Doute #1317,
Sandy: Hodkky, Conne

Deoxr Madam;

The Quartermaster lE-‘mi‘ér-e\.l"'e ST aqﬁ 'yocu ;ereJhthat
thB PR RAne Rt BrANR o Tov 4, Bleak ©, Heuss~irgome Jmerican
Cenetory, Rotagno-sous-iontfeucon (Meuse), Framse.

This %s one of the permenent American military cemeﬁeries
ta be maintained by this Government in Eurcpe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of whits marblé, of ﬁuitable design, with
name,'rank,,division, organizatiﬁn;ldéte of soldier’s death i State
from which he came, Tae headstones will be placed at &il graves. in
connactioﬁ with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and withbut waiting fof special action or redquest on the
part of relatives. . ‘

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

M, 4
sacred duty.. The grave of the deceased wml&abéﬁpngotually main.
4,;
tained by thies Government in e manner befltt%}ﬁ ;ﬂa-{as¢ resting
o .
place of our herces, [ g
: ¢ .
.}/-?$_ Very truly.ygyrg?hvnlJ,
Lt i
) y J 14 9
Ko T, Q8fmbir )
Assistant,

23 /236 JARK



Bachman, George 2,674,178 I/

= Tn i "_E-S-l.l-ril‘;l—.ﬁej ---------------- E(-:ll;‘é{rx;l—;l—.;l-ﬁ;\_;{f l]ij)_--_ (Army serial num be'.‘

_Pvt . 0 I 28'Inf

(Rank and orga plzatmn )
State your relationship to the deceased " 0’%7

Do you desire the remains brought to the U 1Lcd States? ._________] _ﬂz ________________________
? » €> or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 7/0
wish them interred in a national (emotory? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

lon below as to where they should be s(;nt) MA
................ #—ém/z/ Cﬁr Lot AL > 4

(Name of person to rgee mains.) xpress office.), (Telegraph oflice.
RN NS U T ’

(I\umbe#nd street.) (City (22\\11) (States)
Sign here) ., »ZI/Q )B/Lz iﬂ ’/e ,2@6 L1elx

/t)U_DL 2 [ i é_(.;L_".{‘—(;k( J/L, 7 /éf (ﬂC’z_ﬁ 27
(Number and strect ér rural route.) (City, y(vn, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







. v \

5, | ) _
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA B
ile

I. LocaTioNn InpEx CARD:

() Name . BACHMAN, George __ . Ser. No. . 2674178 _______
TYP.sew..
(D) R an e W Pt SRR Organization _____ Sa5 T, 28th. Inf,. .. .
CKR
(¢) Date of death ___10-.-_1/ 12=18.______ (d) Cause of death ._____ ,K/,A. ____________________
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.—(Chéck Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 200........ Row il 'e Plot, N Sec. .. e L TY R gagilis
(0) Emerg. Addresslirg,--J..--Bachman;--Mother-;-Rt. 17, -Sandy-Hook - Gonn, -
}— 5 2
TII. Tiles of sgfldiﬁsﬁ}jﬁgﬂr(}ﬁl ﬁonﬂagfogé djée9ée§/ --,/ ............................................. CER. A /. .
IV. A. G. O. Disposrriox CArD: Date: of Teceiphitoiol 0 ERER Y T 3 LR
Wi \d - Y ) ! = ) Ny [ e 2
(a) Name\\il:_‘-.'.;‘___\x?_.-‘._._*-if;_'____”'___.\_--\ LA AL (D) Rel‘ﬂtim_l_ship._v--f__;_._u‘__.l_f‘“-,i-.;-:--Q __________________
(¢) Address _ \\.‘l-‘*fi_‘\f\'.-__ \.: _\L __JJ"‘ 840, a‘_—\l,‘_ \ OB N, -___,;12;1_":_“,_.1“,.,“,_.‘\__ L AN
e e e G AR
(@) Remains to be brought to U Sl D 2 _____-_--_-____.";‘;-__;_'__'_ ___________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _____-_______'{_-_____‘___._{‘_' _____________________________________
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ______ _‘5-_‘3-_'__‘_:-__-} _____ = AR = e SO N
i i z | [
'"""_‘E’I::"f ------ Mr-\/\‘ ALLAA feoman 3 = 'T":“k S i
_____ 4 o \J By ( y _ L\? P \,‘.'____-___“\ \ ___________'_f_-___________
! \ "\\ """"""
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... = SR L L A
Examiner’'s Initials ..._.__.____L. ) 0 4% et el C b= o o, AT ; 1929.-:
&2 \ ) b 3 \‘
'V A. G 0. CorRESPONDENCE shows cor 1;1%1)1( ation\‘hom _____ LY AMA, LR B O S )_:\,\,:___. ____________
( / | p— G“' — f ( F)
\_}{L__QS__\_\_\[L e L ]& _1. [-.‘.hﬂ' -41.4-‘.'..4-.'.; I-----J—.}._..;, d {Cd -------------- !" ------- e }- -—Jf _______________________
[ iy
confirming request in Par. IV,, 1ten1“___L_:f:- above;orirequesting vhet. s L 15 T 0 0
Examiner’s Initials _-____----.Ez’-é:----r-.»-- Ui VR R anliina ok Dy , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Frres, CorreEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: oo
.J (A 4 )I:\; ______ : {
= r\ --------------------
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? Mot S e . L
Examiner’s Initials _-___f-----_.__---(.i.:_u-.'_ IO o N Vool <
COUNTRY Frence CemeTERY No. 1832, Sec. 23  Sumer No.
GRS I _,
MARDED
p L= /b L] ‘




g, Y

AeCEIVED BY
= MAIL UNIT ¢
=
VIL. G.R.S. ‘%‘“’ﬁw‘%ﬁ: 2t J— ,1020. JUN 1 41921
Typed by ____w__':%‘:‘?, _____ g _____ , Checked by ‘ (;;,-, - Caiuia ':}‘i_':,_ __l..«':’___, 19‘26.
- i ; _]on
VIII. Fivan .A.CT:ION-: ¥ E‘E orians Projest Syl
= l cable on ___ a. , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ; NN
) S letter on __. ’]_// Y =-¢// -2, 1920
_____ U 00 = ) - O A M, gl R
FAy AN 7
________ IO e /”//’ _/LL: ,,/1/#_6_‘,://2
cll o N R e T IS SRR R T et SR LR I - )
R CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioNn TAEEN.

J//j/z_/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. .2 74 TO EUROPE-BODY TOREMAING £ /2 3 /2/ ¢/

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Raeegb——= gt




| L ® g
| N

Al

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATAIi'ile #9008?5 %
Py BN

I. LocaTion INDEX CARD: & é

(@) Nﬁ,meBAcHMAB Geor.g:g _______________________________ Ser No. ‘?56.?‘%.1?% .............
TR
(b) Rank ___: P_E ‘_t.;_' __________________ Organization ... (.: .9..’“_2: ..... ‘.3. q}?}.;n:_f' ________________ 3
S
(¢) Date of denthlo"lzzlzbla : " (d) Cause of denth .K.:./:A __________________________ A

I1. RegisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave NoeQ0 Rov R Plotiasilk . Sec, 89 TYP. S6W

(b) Emerg. Addrd¥Be J, Bachmen, Mother, R%, 17, Sandy Hook, Conn,

ITI. Files of. so]dieé a{yi){g f‘{oié cgnbégréus/ di{enfes

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

_ cableon ... IREI TS, SN ke S , 192
V. Ol).qw1ng advice forwarded to Europe by { YA =
&WM”’}’} ﬁ‘: 92 g /é[ letttr of transmittal on _,A ;;LJ_-?.T,-..e‘:fZ .......... , 192

VL Ei)rm 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ._..__.____ APR]{;‘}Q.Z} .......................... , 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relatmn;hlp and n; ~Desires. Action taken.

/ 2 /72/ Pl b Ctx/i? 2/30) B heacio 5773 /2/ ELEWMM o
______________ /02_77}?7,0 (e e jufd & j? /ofuf/&-rf@; 76

BRI DN B LN e NG R _/z.f

! / i
COUNTRY CEMETRERY O S ; _________________ ~ SHEET WG Ll o L e
e ‘ | -
Fremee 1232, Jec. 23 8
7l /) 'f'f V)
,1:1



G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate J an 15, 19ax.

1, REMAINS OF ... ﬁ“‘n“*‘ Lm(muu et SERIAL NUMBER ")‘Ol?élv{j ,,,,,,,,,,,,,
RN KURE RS e 7 trig L ORGANIZATION .. 490, Lo &8TL Iofe ;
2. Disinterred (date) : Jan, 1o, 19z, IF'rom (give complete location) :
; Groe &UU cec &5 pt 4« Cem., jlaoi. T
By HGLOUD et i O i SPGC e igM, CAG w SENNE. o S | TS A S 9
; Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Jane 14, 1922, @Grave &4, Block C, Row 4, Cemebery 1232,
Im&hmd.cammt,
By : Group.. Rebuwial 8 . . R . Unit . P . Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon lisinterment :

Pine box,. burl:sp US uniform. body badly decomposed features .0

Aunrecogunizable..

5. («) Identification tags: Buried with body ? : . .. Yes.. .. Ongrave marker? ... Y8 .o

(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
t .g op noay 1nucrlbed. " George = - - - = - =674 ~ ~ 8.

/
°

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

. Lo Ty
(@) Height (actual measurement)......... Imp il G'BL ik : p}-mj-‘éf(
. do

(6) Weight (estimate)
QIR T (4 ] (TS SR T do

QAN Uity S S S D)

Characteristics do
(dygHairon' fade—Colon= s QPR N il o OLLSe

: do
DGl QT N i ARSI
do
Quantity .

() Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ... Hone visible

: Kﬂdxxﬂxﬂﬁ. femur 1r¢gtuced. \
7 7 ;] -~ 7 g I3
7. Disinterment (A /W Zﬁj /// (o
supervised Dy ...tz ﬂ\ - V x ’“? Approved ;. [[,j fi
[*3s L. Baky 1 “ap. Harpolc } b, m:. que

8. Rehurial LA ¢ SRRy A
s B - T ""I—M—M_{ .
Jbl.lp(i\’lb(,d by e i(tenu/rutloﬂ =
ﬂl 'Dlﬁgﬁ




G.R.S. FORM #114-—A, STATION Romszgne 1232

To be prepared in triplicate.

__________________________________________

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
N ame i BACHMAN SN GapT 2o/l s SRR 1O SRNAIE 0 Malku b ot sy B, (10 A U A
2LrNORS . ROIALTS X - WA e T RINOCTRINNE, Ve & 1eibl v of DAL Sl vy 4
SAM ANl BB PERIAAN A ek it o e ) T2 Rank Daed ot sl el VAGE ol e ST
4 org HE I GOWINESID, LT ly 0 e 13w ORg iy vl oo L0 i 5 RGN ot
5 R DS AOST/I RN e Ly ke YA, b Cal DD e I S AN S ERIE
SO D P e (I ) e b e b I e W (b) D.B. o P e

ZANGrave NN o NN FAOBSNENNN = V2 0/ 18, e Ny SEC I b A
SIEPT o RS N I ROWTe i 0 el 8 160 BT ot h g gl Shlieles i ROW IPelku 1T ok
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Amer. 19. Commune or town Romagne /s /liontfaucon
20), | Deptint oxACGountys e Mousere Ui L 21 Bount Hy SR Franse R i W e
22 GRS ST A s C o d e BN o RS 1252““_353423"J‘“"_"“_“_"lmwﬁs _________ L o
23. Disinterred (Date) _ Jam 13 1922 By ___________ dui Baky “ 0 el LT

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Al b A L George Bachmem BaTd ATENO BN B6TARTBE L e
Brle o ORI FRLN Lt 4 Organizationiuu uGel e oo TR
. e
.25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? ??? __________ On body? "_“"MF;S

A

-____-__--______---.,_.__.--L_-..t-__q-w./.j b
Signature. Jup1or Technical Assistant

e Brown

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28, Nature of burial ____Pine box burlap snd US Uniform =~~~
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
queted aboVeoR WIS Ragyg . .10t s R Tl sl

Jan 13 1922

JLHkky

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

B RkCa ko Beated by ANy - v Haﬂ% ________________ s i

Signaﬂﬁtﬁgpf Embalmer, (Supervisor_”,m;_:L;“_fi 5;;1:f%7%i*52?



LT
. ",

W) oy

/ p o '\’\ Oy

(AL f,&)\ 5’.."
et E.

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking~af.boXy)  Box No. . G - 20835

Designation of body: ¢

32.

Name _____ KEEXRNEXX George BACHMAN _ il A, Serial No._ _ 2674178 .. .. ...

Rank. .U S el "Py ths s it Onganization v, S0 00.¢Ts 28 h R In i Sees ol QI | 35 GENS
33. Consigned to: .

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ __ Meuse-Argonne Amer.Cty. Romagne/s/llontfauson. . 1232.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __Jem 13 1928 By (WO Rl J L Haky
25. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. . d J

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ;ZZléﬂg; Vo jyfﬁgf:f: __________________

.36. Remarks | H S Herpole st L‘ﬁ.QMG N’
30
38.

By G.R.S. Representative it Ll ot 4 SRR R T e e B
SO Shipped@firomt Rad 1 NeadNorPanntiof G oncantrat Tom: I Datic SN NEs S e

TovPermanentaCematony linss Toiicar s Ay hediliwels ooyl i S5 ionil B oo attasdon AT 00D bl OB il |

(Name )

Gonyvoyer ton e sl S SR Signatunegsh1 ppIngROBTEICOTENNIEN © - 2101 SN S
40. Received: Date (o . 1o 515 104 . it 1 L 4 e Wl L A5 (ol

G.R.S. Repﬁgsentative _______________________________________________________________________________________________
41. Reinterred, . . suuoe-Amgpune '%W‘“V"lmfﬁg%fu"mm* ............. simoaa s R
42. Grave No._ ;ST L T el il i (e M ¢ S{ehes Vo) rHRIMNAT o T
43. PiotiBlosk I Row - BERTE T T SRR W N I 4




t GsR+Se Form No. 16, ‘. Plage IIEUFCHATEAU »

vl

ate 17th June 1919, ___

REPORT OF DIGT FIFRITTE 2 4D DEBURTAL ; i

i .

~emctms ofs

¥ame:  BACHVAN George WEpber  og7a17g

il g

Romlg;  Unkm Organization Unlm

Disinterment and Rebwrial made by Croup: Unit
 Hisinterrcd {Dase) " mom (Give complefe locatviexn)

6 5th June 1919 | Grave #15 Bfa CEUETIRY oo ML

EXERMONT , ARTENNES 35 IE 302.6 E 280,95 I

o - . P — ——

5 r P sy p o . .
—_t= ¢ ¥ Y ’; \mEOL g T '—:O-ﬁ-v S S i e TSI

RebUrie. (D606 ) Iz [Give complete lecavdon) g \

§
5th June 1919 Grave 200 Sec #23 Plot 4 ‘.-3 / 7
L it T + — R fy= 0 ol 4 :r:—nt-

ARGONUE AMSRICAN &_E.L'ET RY #flide '

T

RCHAGNE, MEUSE

L 3 ciag e

menort &5 te paturs of originsl purial ead condition of hody upor CiSinterriidiie

__ Burial good, buried in umiform, body badly decomposed. G

. et E.-~ - L . = . -
= v N - Loac T et - b s e
—— ; ; — sy s Y = - — — el AN
YWag one identification tar feac udon the body ? Yes
imat other meoms of identifieation wexe found on tite body? None
Era Lot m o r ety i WY e

0]

ottt o5 R DO S TV i SN AT . SRR R,

¥ote: :

If woqn diginvernsnt, ofivects ave foud on bolies, they Will be o omid: send
to the Bffects Dopos dircot g8 is regiired Yy .0« 1P0, C.B. 2, 18184, piker beiwy
ecarefylly exciiined for elves of identity in loubtiul peses, notatiox viw. o2 will
be made 2ixl veoanrted t0 ghief, (raves Repistpation Sexvice.

: . ) - E. H. ROSENTII AL
Supervised hy: Tte Kominze od ‘ AL WOBENTIE AL
;  Lite Aom] Sy —~ AL OTMTTTUTSCA

Gl o . TRAE



' D O | \ikhy

G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice & "
Hoboken to Washington 1232 ~Sec.23 8

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

Yay 3y 1921.

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.

To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.

Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:
Name __ Dechman, Geoxge Ser. No. 2674178
Rank Private | Organization Coel, 28th Inf,
Cemetery No. 1252-8e0e23 (.10 Reforence No. (Sheet ﬁo.) G
Reduest shown below dated _April 29, 194, is latest in this case:
NeESRotREelatiye Bobusn Henain Special

to in

Widow Frence

Children A

Guardian

Father

Mother (Form 120 sent to mother -telegereply rec'd from below named person)
‘J#_,W%,W%ﬂmdmu@ ?4»4—«.4_.0') o3
er

Bro i
igter

i Hother's aldréems . L

otherg 9ohn 8, Voorhees - (Ro#17, Sandy Hoolk, Connecticut)

—

Body terhershippedxtoyxer for interment in: _& permement Amer, Cty.
S ——

@an) RV
I
PR IL o
Cable  , ‘
Letter _‘5_&-?’.'_ w AT ing advice to Europe dispatched ___ 1021
5-744 EB

T)
G 129 omailed My 3, 1927 0,28 d7" C 75~ 2



R BTy Al T U RO AR

o 'r';'li_'mar sadama

; the - qwrtamner {;mﬁral. washinshn. Du 0s, for nmnm-y aotlons =

PRl SR TS R S R SRS Sep E8al'

< e X, 190k Vet

o -'.-";"Re: ﬂ?achmn. nenrgs, Pﬂ;t&tc.-f
o000 geryal Bumber: 267«1?&, .
- Cos 1, zaen :nfmmw.

—_: g
t

: ¢ ;.'s]m. Bﬂrthl mmg -'.. s '.-. . Tk ' / '(/ 1: e

Eqmay ooy, GW""W"' el UG ¢ L NN G

R A e shtpyhg tmnm ‘aated Apr.ll 29 1921. raqumzng
" ‘shat the Temains of the deceasod soldler mned nhove be left in
vrangce hes been forwirded. to the Cemeterial Division, Office of -

SRR T rnquntad that any furthes; cmun{anﬁm eanclrn- 3
; -1ng ttn :u-pmum of the remins ’ha admauid w that orfioc fur

.‘ .'_‘ r.w. :A g : .. v A 3 .:,__ b e

kT m nopm:hnant amiroe to rauw tes pmous oxpmlion'-:- e
'wvmpattvinym htreavam:vtnt.:~ AR :

ny aut’hority of the inrhrnlt&r mhhnh

: w

U IR R TR o PR N v Sl o G
‘gaptain, Q. M. QOFDS,
_Officer in ohlrgo. :

'_'nn-_ | ke
M"qIL \1'. G. Hm’ i -: y ¥ W
Cor, B _ | | D/bq L

s ‘ (‘M [ph

b g T R Y AR

JUMYIT AR
L CTIAED B

s 3
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}—

- JOHN H. COLLINS POSTAo. 24

9

AMERICAN LEGION
DERBY, CONN. \A/Q/’\-J.
vl ,2/ f{\J Y  April 30, 1921

ravea Registration Service,
I Pier 2,
2

Hohoken Ned
Gentlemen:

RE; PRIVATE GEORGE BACHMAN
2674178, Co. I, 26th Inf.

Enclosed find completed form #120
gigned by the mother of the above cap-
tioned deceased soldier.

The writer is forwarding this at
the request of Mrs. Bachman, who does
not desire that her son's body be re-
turned to this country.

Very truly yours, &ﬁzﬁrtzii;b4




v ;
G.R. §. Form No. 120 . . . 1232-5ec.23-8 jm. 4.
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) -
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON a
APR 95 1999

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O, Q. M. G.

To: lirs. pertha R.Bachmemn, R #17 , /sady Hook ,Comn

£1i zabeth St.,Derty,Conn

If these are not the correct instructions, plesse correct them. Make corrections on reve-r_se side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. .

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
J % Q : GreorcE H. PENROSE,

= 22 R . Colonel, Q. M. C.
d/%/PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO.Z 76 TO EUROPE-BOGDY TO REMAIN 23/ 4 2 Q(_/,;,/_h,_k_.
74
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not .these relatives are STILIL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? lﬂ_ ______________________

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE,

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)  j

Brothers. A T
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)

0770 My K i 2 0% ,
A(](]J'GSS-JW%--.@M. L Relationship WA oo™ & o

Al

.[MPORTAN’I/.ZCAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3~7860 (OVER.)




VZM%/Z? ,,,,,,,, 192 ¢

Alea i gng})ne:’ arest hvmg next! ‘ofikin‘of thé mt]nn—named

(Relntlanship )\‘ (el | \/ ol MAIL UNIT

I, the undersigned, am the __

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his réifeinslWizs
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) Q- FERL

M@m&w& DrROR~ ey

| (R-RiStation.) e ¥y LR - : (State.)

: Signature..... @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Sectlon of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCD and mail to this,office.”

8. You are requested to rgturn this paper AT ONCL‘ in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

b

 Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband. ‘
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of geniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to |
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37860



CLASS OF SERVIGE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

IF none of these thres symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telagram. Other=
wise its character is indicated by the

symbol appearing after the check. |

NEWCOMB'CARLTON, PRESIDENT

WESTERNUNION
\ (k¢

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, ‘FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram .
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT

aNY. CM 85 COLLECT GOVT
DERBY CONN 348P APR £2S~30 "9zl
CRAVE n y ) '.4 l-‘
GRAVE& REG SVC o L # 74
| e '
Ilu
OT DES1 RED THAT 'RODY OF PRIVATE GEORGE RACHMAN ‘SERIAL
| NUNMPRER 2874178 ?O‘D;}“‘f I TWENTY EIGHTH: THNFANTRY: (
| . |
| RE RETURNED TO THIS COUNTRY COMPLETED FORM
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLAR!
JOHN S VOORHEES
u\
2 A
2/m 9404
MNO ¥ (e
; E'UF?OPE~BOD HOBOKEN, iv. J.
Y Ty D 1921
\ CL._EMA; APR 3

\ﬂ%%‘/ Prel A
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

ERecords Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Name ... BACHMAN,. George. ... 105 Namme 4TS . AT 1
2NN o e L S L e e e G TN e 0 R e 2L I T R
3 Rianlc S B £ BT e TR I (e TP S 125 RANKGEL. 0 b 20 o B L L SNET LG SN T
O e G I GRS TS 135 Org- S50 .. X SUBONC [ T IS Nely. e
D W) S Kb I - e I R — 1450(q) DD Lok . SN S

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

—772

®a.
.

sec, B3, Cable ref, no, 8

(OVER)



J PREPARATION ' ' .

N s ECEIVEDR E
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other méafiﬁ"o‘fh}iﬁ‘eljxt!h/ﬁcnﬁfdnibn body,
NIT

Al UN|
give description of body in detail)._____ s T 2 e L bl L\ LI L LR e M e | BE
- JUNT 41921
27. Condition of bod\'_____________-m_kﬁ_ﬁ__,_________-____-__.“.u_-ﬂﬁ_“_ﬁ__-_______---_-_%-__"C.f?dﬁ_}?iﬁ_affilj _______________
8 werisas Project Su!
gs eNatnreofibtitral Bleesr., - F il - O IuGUTVEEINE B N TG ORI e N S it

80.0Body prepared and placed in casket:. " "% .- 4 T 0w MW 64 SR L IR T e |
(Date.)

318 Gaskelsealed by nla il o bt Db n el B e lhe., Bonleit e Sl RNy TSI
Bienatare of Bmbalmer (Supefviabrit- W v oA 8 st il s L L0

SHIPMENT! (Show: actual marking of box.) Box No. ocsecosiicocoitisuiene. as
Name..._George Bsehmen , . Serial No. 2674178

32. Designation of body

Rankssopets 1 = Organization ._.__ Boy--I,--28th--Tnf -
33. ConsiaNEE—Name U e o sl e ee s
Address -———-343-B14 zabeth-54+;-Derby;-Gonn., Bdams-Expe-&Pels
3415 @asiretiboxed andEmariked SN IERIIRT,. o - 8 L SERTE W a ) Lo o iie. oo . LR Sl L AT T

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signatune ol GRR YS! Indpector Lo td - TAMNSEIEE S0 0 R
36 IR o ATKS )TN0 | SN WARAS STy T 0 e T e e B e ]
ST Shippedftom® centetenyss SUGENEATIINE, | L0 O W AL B ST T s
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convayar: e SOOI MENT . 220l bl Signature Shipping Officer - oo b Jn 0 W el
38. Received at point of concentration T e e e
ate.)
Signature Receiving Officer-___._______________ e R SR R SRR e NN
39. Shipped from point of concentration_______ T DBl S i L D I e U 0 N e
(Date.)
itpe ik AT TSN T L Uonyoyert o MrMC n o sedh 9 o5 UM (it
(Port.)

Wrohatiive’ Shipping QFieeras st fe BB s e TN U e it et B

40, Réceived Huropean Porb e ot e BORNET e T SRR T TR L

(Date.)
,-'ign;l{.ure of G. R. 8. 1{(’.IJI‘(‘-&S(‘)Elttﬂ‘iV(’--_-_____,,,_ e St oot S R Ll L =
S S pedl ot et e e Ol SRt I o L
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
1015110 s ek Y, ) S (O] cins ooyt AUEINE S SAREMIREI S NS DRl T DR D TR T
) (Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42. Received.......________.__ L By (GRS, TR e pROTenTRINIVer L L ML o L L ol
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination.. ... _.___.___._______ Bflyer BEpressOrder No. oo g
(Date.)
CUHVOY’GI' ________ _ _____________ . _____________________ S hiPDillg Officer ____. ‘."--n-——-----—«—ﬁ----,v,- Sl L
» 4
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.GRAVE LOC N BLANb
* LOCATION OFPTHI GRAVE OF

B (2674178) Serras ...
f (Surname.) (Number.) (r llthdlllL and In tmls)
| —52 :
RO //7 ................. N o L
: (Rank.) L (Organization.)
' s Y. T |
.. DATE OF BURIAL. .. (477, /l.; VA T R ey “
' PLACE OF BURIAL %Y. . G Aitest ’l:

(Give Cemetery, Towu and Department.) M’lp reference
must speeify elearly what map is used. %

Was one buried with body?. !

Was one fastened to name oI
stake used as a grave makker?.. .

If name unknown and ta
should be given here:

i -
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CARD DEFPT File No. 90080

G.R.S5. Form Ho. Contral lecerds Liricongg)
llema@ For: G.H.S. representative, G0 Oy
SUBJECT: Information roquizcd for G.H.S. .

1. Itcms chocked are to bo coupleted: ;'}
{ ) Surnsinet BACHIAN g{“» i
() Hoember: 2674178 -
( ] First nome: George ;
( } Benk: i Prte
( | Company: G0 I
{ ] Organizatioa: Zf;lth. Infantry
{ ] Dato of death: 1o}
{ )] C.use: ' [1=1 v/ f(’
(1 BPlaess i A
{5 ¢

Loecation of hespital:

Tgaber - 4 u
Cirss =y M '\i 1) /)
vaﬂivn ‘T {3'?3.‘{“ W ey

Relationship: v ﬂ’iﬂ'm—-;

f.r‘idmss:,,

¢ 0
fowd7yy Mﬁ’rx ;%H%’

)]  dmthori z ye ‘,
Cﬂwn

C..blegran No:
Toelegram from:
x‘" b4

—— — —

dated:
( } Ronortcd to ‘]dS}‘llﬂQ
C Lla -!0.)- Lj \yf l
1
J
|
J

(Undorscore tho ”ofn.cla

{ | Romoxds:
( ) Show present status on roverse sidce

CHARLES T ‘-‘I “RCE,
LiCU‘h.FCOlOHOl aljn\lug Ua S.Ja.

Initials of Reoorter:

(/] | |
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. AMERICAN EXPEDITIOIIARY FORCES

Wi HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE (HIEF QUARTLRIASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Reference-90080. | May 6th 1919.

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F,

T0 . 1lst Lieut. B.M.Frenfh, Engineers, A.P,0. 713,
American E.F, _

SupJECT: FPrivate George Bachman, Co. I. 28th Infantry,
American E.F.

In reply to your letiter of inquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this soldier, according to the records at these
eadquarters he is buried in Grave No. 8, Commune of EXERMONT,
epartment of ARDENNES, The grave location has not &s yet
been confirmed by the f£ield force of this Service, dbut the
notification of burial has beem made to us, as hercin stuted
and is officially entered.

By direction;

(HARLES C, PIERCE,

(Enclosures Ge.R«.S.:) Lieut,-Colenel, Q.M.C,, U.S,A;"r
(10"3’ .004-5 )
7 T MAURICE B, DIX,.
Captain, American Red Cross
MBD=-cb, _ Representative assigned to

Graves Registration Service,
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T0: - REGISYRATION ERANCH, @,R.S File Number "’f'i-’ 3
- FROM 3=« .- : " Date:
Pleasé:jfurnish information as indicated helow regarding the fallow:mg soldler'
SFTE ) . o 2 “
ME DHBIUAMEN- L2ar ’*;" NUMBER
o ; NS
R AN oeax ORGANIZATION \, _\ i R 5
NO 4 . QUESTTON ; REPLY
"‘.:f ~~ : f\
s Do particulars of °01d1er given \_{) ol ;l 5 P, W‘{i{ .
above agres with Records \
2. Date of Death. ‘9__) ( O —1 - r‘m -~ gw
3, Ceuse and place of death. 1
_ DK\ c{
Lo Number of Casualty Cablegram
J. . . Date buriad. ; 7 e # “_;
i )\ :
U HYyssy Lp. 138 b
6. * Grave Location }
(a) Complete record recouired g i
(b) Name of Cemstery or Commune ‘1.{2‘) (0-- b= | 8‘
orly reugirad - /
: : 5 "
7. Who reported burial; fr ) ‘# , ; "
{ o y 03 :
8. Hes report been confirmed by -
i t
| G-RiS. _ fC_F X €Y W o KCX\‘OLQAY\,\\L{)) ?)
! A
i 9. Revort as to Grave Marker; - € 3 o, % — \”\. A% |
10. Report as to Identification g ; <
f ; Tags, | "'Z) J&/‘ﬂ/v Se }\l\,{ EY-&*E&T
’ al
B L) Who is neurest relutive? : - At ¢
{ 12, . Has N/R been notifisy? : @ /1(65_ ; '
! (Give Date) . , . o
1 . . o
} 13, Report the exact position of ;’j( QAN 2t e 4
your inquiry on this case. ; ' : l_#,f g
(Reply in all cases if no AN d _Cﬁv vy
information on racord. ) ME. By }
: : 5 e (l Dk Wwﬂ‘f“-‘h"“f‘*
14. What is the Prufc - ) 0.2 \ (v o B
q > .
N«B. All Proper = a.2r 4y e _
rinted in PLAIN PLO"K I[ETTERS.
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